

È  
ITEM NO.27

Court No.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13491

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2013 in CRLMC No.3684/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDUST. P.& I.CORP.OF ODISHA LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIDEAST INTEGRATED STEELS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to file SLP

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)  
| | Court Master

|  
|