

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6166/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2013 in CRLMC No. 3684/2010 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

INDUST. P. & I. CORP. OF ODISHA LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIDEAST INTEGRATED STEELS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Adv.
Asiya Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Priya, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and the learned Senior counsel appearing for Respondent(s).

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

